3/18/04 6:54 PAGE S5&B

**₫**002

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02) OME No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradements: F	
1. Name of conveying party(les):  Double R Records  Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State CA Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No.  Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger General Partnership Merger Change of Name  Other  Execution Dates March 4, 2004	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Name: Mark Jones Internal Address: 448 Mitchell Dr. ve  City:Los Csos State: CA Zip: 93402  Individual(s) citizenship USA  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  If savignes is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes A Ne (Designations must be a separate document from assetgment) Additional name(s) & address( sa) attached? Yes
<del></del>	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Thomas F. Lebens, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Sinsheimer, Schiebelhut & Baggett	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1010 Peach Street San Luis Obispo  City: SLO State: CA Zp: 93401	8. Deposit account number: 50-1616
	ÁHIS SPACE
9. Signature.  TUOMAS F. CEBENS  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages industing cov	ignature  2 Date  propulated cover sheet Information to:

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 002815 FRAME: 0787** 

RightFAX

03/12/2004 12:06 FAX 805 541 2802

\$5&B

**2**1003

## <u>TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, DOUBLE R RECORDS, a California Corporation, located and doing business at 4251 South Higuera, Suite 300, San Luis Obispo, California 93401, is the owner of record of the following U.S. Trademark Registration:

Trademark

Serial No.

Filing Date

MUSIC'S UNTOLD STORIES

78/267,167

June 25, 2003

WHEREAS, MARK JONES, is located and doing business at, 448 Mitchell Drive, Los Osos, California 93402, desires to acquire said mark, the appurtenant goodwill and the Registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration in the amount of \$10.00 U.S., the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Double R Records does hereby assign and transfer to Mark Jones, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and associated therewith, all common law rights thereto, and all applications that have been filed and all registrations that have been or may be granted thereon including the above identified and all foreign counterparts thereof, together with the right to sue and recover damages for future and past infringements thereof.

	Double K Records	
Date: 3/4/04	By:  Name: CHALLES & CASY  Title: CEO	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	) ) ss.	
COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO	) ss. )	
on March + 2	004 before me. J. Fraser	
me on the basis of satisfactory eviden	ce) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within	to.
instrument and acknowledged to me t	hat he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that	by
his signature on the instrument, the per executed the instrument.	erson or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted	
WITNESS my hand and official seal,		
Signature Trasa	J. FRASER	
•	HOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SAN LUIS ORISPO COUNTY!	
T 1000 43 (0170401 50 000) 41	My Comm. Expires June A 20hs A	

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002815 FRAME: 0788